

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.03.2024		WPPIL No. 29 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Bhuwan Chandra Pokhariya, petitioner, in-person. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Learned C.S.C. will get instructions as to whether the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Nainital has given a report to the Additional District Magistrate, Nainital, pursuant to the letter dated 21.10.2020. 4. List on 01.04.2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 05.03.2024 (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 05.03.2024 NISHANT