

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPIL No.29 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> Mr. Bhuwan Chandra Pokhariya, petitioner present in person. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned CSC, with Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Sri Laxman Singh, Additional Secretary, Mining, is present in person before this Court. He will file the counter affidavit stating the details of the process initiated for exempting the penalty imposed on 18 people. In the counter affidavit, it is also to be stated that after giving the benefit of exemption from penalty in the year 2016-2017, till date how many more people have been granted this benefit in the entire State of Uttarakhand. This counter affidavit will be filed by the Secretary, Mining, keeping in view the health condition of Secretary, Mining, his presence is exempted today, but the Additional Secretary, Mining will inform him that he has to file the counter affidavit in the matter. 4. On the next date of listing, the Secretary Mining and Director, Mining shall remain present

			before this Court through video conferencing in order to assist this Court. 5. List on 30.09.2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J) (Ritu Bahri, CJ) 04.09.2024 NR/
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--