

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.10.2024		WPPIL No. 29 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> 1. Mr. Bhuwan Chandra Pokhariya, petitioner, party-in-person. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for State of Uttarakhand/ respondents. 3. Mr. Brajesh Kumar Sant, Secretary, Mining, Government of Uttarakhand and Mr. Rajpal Legha, Director, Mining, Government of Uttarakhand are connected virtually. They undertake to file counter affidavit within a week. 4. List on 23.10.2024. 5. If counter affidavit is filed before next date of listing, the officers need not appear in person before this Court on the next date. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 15.10.2024 15.10.2024 Rahul