

| SL.<br>No | Date | Office Notes, reports,<br>orders or proceedings<br>or directions and<br>Registrar's order with<br>Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           |      |                                                                                                              | <p>WPPIL No. 29 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></b><br/><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Bhuwan Chandra Pokhariya, petitioner, in person.</p> <p>2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel alongwith Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. The first respondent to file an affidavit placing on record the rule, which empowers the proposal of levying of fine and the rule, which empowers the District Magistrate to either impose the proposed fine or modify the proposed fine and penalty.</p> <p>4. Affidavit to be filed within one week.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 02.05.2025.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 20px;"> <div data-bbox="603 1375 884 1469" style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Alok Mahra, J.)</b><br/> 24.04.2025<br/> Ujjwal </div> <div data-bbox="1150 1375 1474 1442" style="text-align: center;"> <b>(G. Narendar, C.J.)</b><br/> 24.04.2025 </div> </div> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|