

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.06.2025		WPIL No. 119 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari and Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. Petitioner, party-in-person, in the connected WPIL, which came to be disposed of by this Court, seeks restoration of the earlier PIL. 3. It is seen that on a letter of the party-in-person, the instant Suo Motu PIL came to be registered. 4. In that view of the matter, the leave, as prayed by the party-in-person, to file one more PIL, in our considered opinion, is unnecessary, and the party-in-person may assist this Court in the Suo Motu PIL already registered as WPIL No. 119 of 2025. 5. List on 21.07.2025. 6. Learned Standing Counsel to secure instructions and file counter-affidavit by then. (Alok Mahra, J.) 30.06.2025 Rathour (G. Narendar, C.J.) 30.06.2025